04-26-2001		_	U	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
101688491 <u>aten</u>	ts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attac	ched original	documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receivin	g party(ies):	
Roger Howard Meek David Evans		Name: <u>C.R. Bard, Inc.</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		•		<u>, </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment 🔲 Merger		Street Address:730 Central Avenue			
	-		/30 Cellu	al Avenue	
	hange of Name		li		
Other		City: Murray Hill		State: <u>NJ</u>	ZIP: 07974
Execution Date: March 8, 2001		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached?	Yes	X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/720,309	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No	.(S) No		
	Additional numbers attac				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Arthur Z. Bookstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ♣ <u>40.00</u>				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	-				
Street Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP		8. Deposit account number:			
75 State Street					
	MAZIP: 02109-1808	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this pa	ige if paying by	deposit account)
		JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correl	ct and any a	ttached copy is	s a true copy of
the original document.	(till	, Bookdein	L	Da	I
Arthur Z. Bookstein Name of Person Signing		Signature	d decument.	2	
	umber of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, an	a accument.		
Ma	all documents to be recorded with	Trademarks, Box Assignments D. D.C. 20231	Cover Sheet - p	ane 1 of 3)	

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0357

85620 olse

A0008/7004

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Roger Howard Meek, 28A Gerard Road, King's Park Estate, Clacton-on-Sea, Essex CO168FP, United Kingdom and David Evans, The Maystead, Weeley Road, Great Bently, Essex CO7 8PB, United Kingdom, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to C. R. Bard, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey having a place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/720,309, filed December 22, 2000, entitled **MEDICAL DEVICE WITH ELASTOMERIC BULB**, claiming priority of International Application No. PCT/EP99/04421, filed June 25, 1999, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: 8/3/20001

Dated:

Roger Howard Meek

David Evans

BOS-438882 v1 0506760-0110

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0358